Greenhouse Sales Areas – Minimum: One (1) space per five hundred (500) square feet 

of greenhouse sales area; Maximum: One (1) space per three hundred (300) square feet 
of greenhouse sales area. 

Exterior Nursery Sales Areas – Minimum: One (1) space per each two thousand five 

hundred (2,500) square feet of exterior nursery sales area; Maximum: One (1) space per 
one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of nursery sales area. 

27. Hospitals and Medical Center:  Minimum: One (1) space per four hundred (400) square 

feet of gross floor area; Maximum: One (1) space per one hundred (100) square feet of 
gross floor area.  

28. Hotel or Motel:

[...]

Handicap Spaces:  Minimum handicap space requirements shall be in accord with the 

table below unless ADA requirements for the use stipulate otherwise: 

Less than five (5) total spaces: 0 
Five (5) to fifty (50) spaces: 1 
Fifty-one (51) to 100 spaces: 2 
One-hundred one (101) spaces to two hundred (200) spaces:   3 
Over two hundred (200) spaces: 3 
  plus 1 for each additional 100 spaces 
(Ord. of 2008-08-05; Ord. of 2019-09-03) 

F.   Minimum Required Off-Street Loading Spaces: 

1. Loading space requirements for permitted and special permit uses: